



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.97.2025.TREATIES-XXVII.15 (Depositary Notification) Reissued on 26 February 2025

STOCKHOLM CONVENTION ON PERSISTENT ORGANIC POLLUTANTS STOCKHOLM, 22 MAY 2001

EUROPEAN UNION: NOTIFICATION UNDER ARTICLE 22 (3) (B) 1

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 24 February 2025.

(Original: English)

"... the European Union is currently unable to accept the amendment to Annex A of the Stockholm Convention laid down in Decision SC-11/11 [Listing of UV-328] from its entry into force on 26 February 2025."

24 February 2025



¹ Refer to depositary notification C.N.77.2024.TREATIES-XXVII.15 of 26 February 2024 (Amendments to Annex A).